
#  Northwestern (9-13-1, 3-5 Big Ten) -vs- #  Washington (11-15, 5-6 Big Ten)
03/28/2026 at Seattle, WA (Husky Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: WEAVER, RYAN (1-3)
Loss: Thomas, Jackson (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Starkovich First: Patrick Riley Second Base: David Buck Third Base: Scott Letendre 
Start: 7:02 PM   Time: 3:16   Attendance: 831   Weather: Conditions: Overcast; Temp: 54F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northwestern 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2 10 13 0
Washington 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 12 0

Northwestern 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MCELFATRICK, OWEN 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
FREEMAN, JACKSON rf 5 1 1 0 0 3 0
KUCHERAK, RYAN ss 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
LAUSCH, JACK cf 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
DE GROOT, LOGAN lf 5 1 2 4 0 1 0
BARRON, NICK 1b 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
RUIZ, NOAH dh 4 2 2 0 1 1 2
HOFSTADLER, SHANE c 4 1 2 4 0 0 2
COUNSELL, JACK 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    WEAVER, RYAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 13 10 4 10 6

2B: RUIZ, NOAH (1); BARRON, NICK (1); HOFSTADLER, SHANE (1);
DE GROOT, LOGAN (1)
HR: BARRON, NICK (1); HOFSTADLER, SHANE (1)
SB: KUCHERAK, RYAN (2)
CS: LAUSCH, JACK (1)

Washington 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hotchkiss, Jackson lf 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
Terry, Braeden rf 3 2 1 1 2 1 1
Bower, Colton c 5 1 2 4 0 0 0
Porras, Daniel 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
DeCarlo, Sam ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Cowan, Ty 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Young, Landon PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wilson, Blake 3b 5 0 2 0 0 3 0
Draper, Ian dh 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Taggart, Casen PH/dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Swidler, Ethan PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Paul, Mic cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Brandenburg, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gore, Jaxson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 12 7 5 9 8

2B: Terry, Braeden (1); Paul, Mic (1)
3B: Wilson, Blake (1)
HR: Bower, Colton (1); DeCarlo, Sam (1)
SB: Paul, Mic (1)

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KOUSER, MATTHEW 2.1 8 7 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 15 18 4 2 63
WEAVER, RYAN (W, 1-3) 6.2 4 2 2 2 8 2 0 0 1 24 26 8 4 100
Totals 12 9 9 5 9 2 0 0 1 39 44 12 6 163

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nichols, Gunnar 4.0 4 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 15 18 2 5 72
Brandenburg, Tommy 3.0 4 3 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 2 44
Thomas, Jackson (L, 1-3) 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 23
Gore, Jaxson 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 30
Totals 13 10 10 4 10 1 0 0 0 39 43 6 10 169



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 1st NU WAS
MCELFATRICK,OWEN grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
FREEMAN,JACKSON struck out looking (3-2 BBSSFBK). 0 0
KUCHERAK,RYAN singled to left center (1-2 KBS). 0 0
KUCHERAK,RYAN stole second base. 0 0
LAUSCH,JACK walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
DEGROOT,LOGAN doubled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); KUCHERAK,RYAN scored from second base;
LAUSCH,JACK scored from first base. 2 0
BARRON,NICK doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); DEGROOT,LOGAN scored from second base. 3 0
Mound visit (WASH) 3 0
RUIZ,NOAH walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 3 0
HOFSTADLER,SHANE reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BKB); RUIZ,NOAH out at second
base, 3b to 2b. 3 0

Washington - Bottom of 1st NU WAS
Hotchkiss,Jackson walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Terry,Braeden walked (3-2 KBSBBB); Hotchkiss,Jackson advanced to second base. 3 0
Bower,Colton homered to deep right field (425 ft), 3RBI (0-0); Hotchkiss,Jackson scored from second base;
Terry,Braeden scored from first base. 3 3
Mound visit (NU) 3 3
Porras,Daniel flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3
DeCarlo,Sam flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 3 3
Cowan,Ty walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Wilson,Blake singled to right field (0-2 SK); Cowan,Ty advanced to second base. 3 3
Mound visit (NU) 3 3
Draper,Ian flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 3 3

Northwestern - Top of 2nd NU WAS
COUNSELL,JACK fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 3 3
MCELFATRICK,OWEN grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 SBKBB). 3 3
FREEMAN,JACKSON struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 3

Washington - Bottom of 2nd NU WAS
Paul,Mic flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 3
Hotchkiss,Jackson singled to shallow right field (2-2 KBKB). 3 3
Terry,Braeden doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Hotchkiss,Jackson scored from first base. 3 4
Bower,Colton singled to short, RBI (2-0 BB); Terry,Braeden scored from second base. 3 5
Porras,Daniel reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBF); Bower,Colton out at second base, ss to
2b. 3 5
DeCarlo,Sam singled to right field (1-1 SB); Porras,Daniel advanced to second base. 3 5
Cowan,Ty grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 5

Northwestern - Top of 3rd NU WAS
KUCHERAK,RYAN walked (3-2 KBFBBFFFB). 3 5
LAUSCH,JACK reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (2-2 SKBB); KUCHERAK,RYAN out at second
base, 1b to ss. 3 5
LAUSCH,JACK out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 3 5
DEGROOT,LOGAN grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 3 5

Washington - Bottom of 3rd NU WAS
Wilson,Blake struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 3 5
Draper,Ian singled to right field (2-2 KBFB). 3 5
Paul,Mic doubled to deep right field (2-1 BSB); Draper,Ian advanced from first base to third base. 3 5
NU pitching change: WEAVER,RYAN replaces KOUSER,MATTHEW. 3 5



Hotchkiss,Jackson intentionally walked (0-0). 3 5
Hotchkiss,Jackson advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Paul,Mic advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
Draper,Ian scored on a wild pitch. 3 6
Terry,Braeden walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Paul,Mic scored on a wild pitch; Hotchkiss,Jackson advanced to third
base on a wild pitch. 3 7
Bower,Colton reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 BFKFF); Terry,Braeden out at
second base, p to ss. 3 7
Porras,Daniel flied out to second base (1-1 BS). 3 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 4th NU WAS
BARRON,NICK homered (373 ft), RBI (2-0 BB). 4 7
RUIZ,NOAH struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 7
HOFSTADLER,SHANE lined out to short (1-0 B). 4 7
COUNSELL,JACK struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 7

Washington - Bottom of 4th NU WAS
DeCarlo,Sam grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 4 7
Cowan,Ty struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFFK). 4 7
Wilson,Blake struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 7

Northwestern - Top of 5th NU WAS
WASH pitching change: Brandenburg,Tommy replaces Nichols,Gunnar. 4 7
MCELFATRICK,OWEN struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 7
FREEMAN,JACKSON struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 7
KUCHERAK,RYAN struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 7

Washington - Bottom of 5th NU WAS
WASH substitution: Taggart,Casen pinch hitting for Draper,Ian. 4 7
Taggart,Casen struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 7
Paul,Mic singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0). 4 7
Mound visit (NU) 4 7
Hotchkiss,Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 7
Paul,Mic stole second base. 4 7
Terry,Braeden struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 7

Northwestern - Top of 6th NU WAS
LAUSCH,JACK grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBFBF). 4 7
DEGROOT,LOGAN flied out to cf (2-2 KBBS). 4 7
BARRON,NICK singled to left field (0-2 KS). 4 7
RUIZ,NOAH doubled to center field (0-0); BARRON,NICK advanced from first base to third base. 4 7
HOFSTADLER,SHANE homered to deep right field (355 ft), 3RBI (0-1 F); BARRON,NICK scored; RUIZ,NOAH
scored from second base. 7 7
COUNSELL,JACK singled to center field (0-1 K). 7 7
Mound visit (WASH) 7 7
MCELFATRICK,OWEN flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 KKB). 7 7

Washington - Bottom of 6th NU WAS
Bower,Colton flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 7 7
Porras,Daniel flied out to lf (3-2 BKFBB). 7 7
DeCarlo,Sam grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BSBSFB). 7 7

Northwestern - Top of 7th NU WAS
FREEMAN,JACKSON grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to p (0-0). 7 7
KUCHERAK,RYAN flied out to rf (3-2 KBBSB). 7 7



LAUSCH,JACK struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 7 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Washington - Bottom of 7th NU WAS
Cowan,Ty flied out to the pitcher (0-2 FK). 7 7
WASH position change: Taggart,Casen remains in the game at dh 7 7
Wilson,Blake struck out looking (3-2 SBFBFBK). 7 7
Taggart,Casen struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 7 7

Northwestern - Top of 8th NU WAS
WASH pitching change: Thomas,Jackson replaces Brandenburg,Tommy. 7 7
DEGROOT,LOGAN struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 7 7
BARRON,NICK grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FFB). 7 7
RUIZ,NOAH singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 7 7
RUIZ,NOAH advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 7 7
Mound visit (WASH) 7 7
Offensive timeout (NU) 7 7
HOFSTADLER,SHANE doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-2 BKFB); RUIZ,NOAH scored from second
base. 8 7
COUNSELL,JACK fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (2-2 FFBBF). 8 7

Washington - Bottom of 8th NU WAS
Paul,Mic flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 8 7
Hotchkiss,Jackson flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K). 8 7
Terry,Braeden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 8 7

Northwestern - Top of 9th NU WAS
WASH pitching change: Gore,Jaxson replaces Thomas,Jackson. 8 7
MCELFATRICK,OWEN struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 8 7
FREEMAN,JACKSON singled in the infield (0-1 K). 8 7
KUCHERAK,RYAN singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBKSB); FREEMAN,JACKSON advanced
from first base to third base. 8 7
KUCHERAK,RYAN stole second base. 8 7
LAUSCH,JACK walked (3-2 KKBBFBB). 8 7
Mound visit (WASH) 8 7
DEGROOT,LOGAN singled up the middle, 2RBI (1-0 B); FREEMAN,JACKSON scored; KUCHERAK,RYAN scored
from second base; LAUSCH,JACK advanced to second base. 10 7
BARRON,NICK reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); LAUSCH,JACK advanced to third base;
DEGROOT,LOGAN out at second base, ss to 2b. 10 7
RUIZ,NOAH grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 SFF). 10 7

Washington - Bottom of 9th NU WAS
Bower,Colton flied out to cf (0-0). 10 7
Porras,Daniel singled to right field (0-0). 10 7
DeCarlo,Sam homered (382 ft), 2RBI (2-2 BKBF); Porras,Daniel scored from first base. 10 9
WASH substitution: Young,Landon pinch hitting for Cowan,Ty. 10 9
Young,Landon struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 10 9
Wilson,Blake tripled to right center (1-0 B). 10 9
WASH substitution: Swidler,Ethan pinch hitting for Taggart,Casen. 10 9
Swidler,Ethan flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 10 9


